

P.S- 341/2010

Order No.36 Date:-21.07.18

Both parties file their respective Advocate Hajiras.

Both Ld. Advocates are present.

Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff submits that he will not adduced any further P.Ws.

Heard. Considered.

Let the P.Ws be closed.

Fix 29.11.18 for D.Ws.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

C.J (Sr. Divn.) Lalbagh, Msd.

C.J (Sr. Divn.) Lalbagh, Msd.

P.S- 467/17

Order No.06 Date:-19.07.18

No steps taken by the parties.

Plaintiffs do not file any show cause.

On repeated calls none-appears. None moves.

It appears from the above conduct of the plaintiffs that they do not want to proceed with this suit anymore.

Hence it is,

**ORDERED**

that the instant suit being PS 467 of 2013 be and the same is dismissed for default.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

C.J (Sr. Divn.) Lalbagh, Msd.

C.J (Sr. Divn.) Lalbagh, Msd.

P.S- 78 of 2013

Order No.15 Date:-19.07.18

Plaintiff files hazira. None moved.

Plaintiffs do not file any show cause as per order dated 21-04-18.

On repeated calls none-appears. None moves.

It appears from the above conduct of the plaintiffs that they do not want to proceed with this suit anymore.

Hence it is,

**ORDERED**

that the instant suit being PS 78 of 2013 be and the same is dismissed for non-compliance of the court's order.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

C.J (Sr. Divn.) Lalbagh, Msd.

C.J (Sr. Divn.) Lalbagh, Msd.