

Partition Suit- 341 of 2010

CIS- 1043 of 2015

[JO Code: WB01100]

Order No. 63 dated 13 / 06 /2024

Today is fixed for examination of DW-4 for defendant no. 1 to 3 and 8.

Plaintiff, defendant no. 1 to 3 and 8 and defendant no. 12 to 15 are present by filing respective steps.

DW-4 namely Amalendu Sarkar is present and examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

The signature of the deed writer in Exhibit-A and Exhibit-3 are marked as Exhibit-1/1 and 3/1 respectively.

At this stage evidence for defendant no. 1,2 and 8 stand closed as per submission of Learned Advocate for said defendants.

Fixed 08.08.2024 for evidence (DW) from the side of the defendant no. 12 to 15.

Sd/- Gourab Ghosh

**Civil Judge (Senior Division),  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**